900277971 01/22/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LPIV Holdings, Inc.		07/09/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JerrDan Corporation
Street Address:	13224 Fountainhead Plaza
City:	Hagerstown
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21742
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330793	JERR-DAN
Registration Number:	2808334	JERR-DAN
Registration Number:	2169986	JERR-DAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061300-0762

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill M. Schenk

TRADEMARK

900277971 REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0180

OP \$90.00 1330793

Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 10 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif source=Change of Name#page4.tif source=Change of Name#page5.tif source=Change of Name#page6.tif source=Change of Name#page7.tif source=Change of Name#page8.tif source=Change of Name#page9.tif source=Change of Name#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0181



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"JERRDAN CORPORATION", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "LPIV HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"JERRDAN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 8:31
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Window Socretory of Socre

AUTHENTICATION: 3280302

DATE: 08-06-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0182

3546448 8100M

040576381

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:47 AM 08/06/2004 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGYED 08:31 AM 08/06/2004 SRV 040576381 - 3546448 FILE

MERGING

JERRDAN CORPORATION

(a Pennsylvania corporation)

INTO

LPIV HOLDINGS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), I Bryan J. Blankfield, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected Executive Vice President and Secretary of LPIV Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Parent"), and that, as such, I am authorized to execute this Certificate of Ownership and Merger on behalf of Parent, and further certify:

FIRST: That Parent was incorporated on the 7th day of August, 2002 pursuant to the DGCL, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of common stock and preferred stock of JerrDan Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation incorporated on the 1st day of February, 1972 pursuant to the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of Parent, by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent in accordance with the applicable provisions of the DGCL on the 9th day of July, 2004, has approved the merger of Subsidiary into Parent and the assumption by Parent of all of the liabilities of Subsidiary existing as of the Effective Time (as defined below) (the "Merger"). A true and correct copy of said resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. Said resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective, and the merger of Subsidiary into Parent shall take effect, as of 11:59 p.m., Central Time, on August 6, 2004 (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Parent, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be amended by changing the first article thereof to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is JerrDan Corporation.

001.1654353.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger on behalf of LPIV Holdings, Inc. as of this 9th day of July, 2004.

LPIV HOLDINGS, INC.
(to be renamed JerrDan Corporation)

Bv:

Bryan J Blankfield, Executive)

President and Secretary

S. Vapilleyalicurporate LFIV Holding Confloric of Ownership and Murgar doc

LPIV HOLDINGS, INC.

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, being all of the directors of LPIV Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent to and adopt the following resolutions in lieu of an actual meeting of the Board of Directors:

1. Waiver of Notice.

RESOLVED, that any and all notice to take any action in adopting the following resolutions be, and hereby is, waived by the undersigned

2. Approval of Merger.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation deems it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders to merge JertDan Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation desires to approve the Merger and to authorize the transactions contemplated thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved by and on behalf of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A be, and it hereby is, adopted by and on behalf of the Corporation, together with such changes, modifications, revisions or other additions as the officers of the Corporation, or any one of them, may approve, with such approval being conclusively evidenced by the filing of the Plan of Merger with the Department of State of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and file that certain Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and that certain Articles of Merger to be filed with the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the purpose of effecting the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to take or cause to be taken all such other action and to execute or cause to be executed all such other certificates, instruments, agreements and documents as such officers, or any one of them, may determine necessary or desirable to consummate the Merger, with any such determination being conclusively evidenced by the taking of any such action by any such officer for and on behalf of the Corporation.

REEL: 005198 PRAME: 0185

3. Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger, shall be amended upon the consummation of the Merger by changing the first article thereof to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is JerrDan Corporation.

4. General Authority.

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to make any and all such payments, to execute, certify, verify, acknowledge and deliver any and all such instruments and to do and perform any and all such acts and things as such officers, or any one of them, may determine necessary or desirable to carry out the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions and the obligations and commitments of the Corporation contracted, created or assumed pursuant to such resolutions, with any such determination being conclusively evidenced by the taking of any such action by any such officer for and on behalf of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any actions heretofore or hereafter taken by the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, consistent with the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions, be, and each of them hereby is, approved, ratified and confirmed by and on behalf of the Corporation

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Written Consent of the Board of Directors may be executed in one or more counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same document.

[The next page is the signature page.]

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	undersigned	have	hereunto	set	their	hands
--	----	---------	----------	-----	-------------	------	----------	-----	-------	-------

effective as of July 9, 2004.

Bryan J. Blankfield

Charles L Szews

S DeptilEGAL Corporate LPTV Holding Conzent Board 07932004 DOC

	ANIA DEPARTMEN RPORATION BURT		E .	
	Articles/Certificate (15 Pa.C.S.) Domestic Business C. Domestic Nonprofit C. Limited Partnership (of Merger orporation (§ 192 Corporation (§ 59)		
Address CT CORP. CC)UNTER		nt will be retur nd address you	
\$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two	Filed in the Department		UG 06 20	5
In compliance with the requirements signed, desiring to effect a merger, here	cby state that:		ioles of merger	r or consolidation), t
I. The name of the corporation/limited 1. The name of the corporation/limited 1. PIV Holdings, Inc. 2. Check and complete one of the fold The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Depa	oby state that: i partnership surviving the lowing: partnership is a domestic ered office in this Commo is (the Department is herel ortment):	business/nonprof nwealth or (b) na ny authorized to c	it corporation/l me of its comm orrect the follo	imited partnership a neroial registered of wing information to
I. The name of the corporation/limited LPIV Holdings, Inc. 2. Check and complete one of the following the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Depa (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registers	cby state that: if partnership surviving the cowing: partnership is a domestic ered office in this Commo is (the Department is herel of the City	merger is: business/nonprofi	it corporation/I	imited partnership a nercial registered of
I. The name of the corporation/limited LPIV Holdings, Inc. 2. Check and complete one of the following the corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Depa (a) Number and Street	cby state that: if partnership surviving the cowing: partnership is a domestic ered office in this Commo is (the Department is herel atment): City ed Office Provider partnership is a qualified for the laws of Delaw:) name of its commercial is	business/nonprof nwealth or (b) na ny authorized to c State State Oreign business/nare and the	c corporation/i me of its commorrect the follo Zip onprofit corpo (a) address of i	imited partnership a nercial registered of owing information to County County County ration /limited its current registered e county of venue is
I The name of the corporation/limited LPIV Holdings. Inc. 2. Check and complete one of the following the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Depa (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registere clo	cby state that: if partnership surviving the cowing: partnership is a domestic ered office in this Commo is (the Department is herel atment): City ed Office Provider partnership is a qualified for the laws of	business/nonprof nwealth or (b) na ny authorized to c State State Oreign business/nare and the registered office parmation to confo	corporation/lime of its commorrect the followard common comprofit corporation and the corporation and the corporation and the corporation control corporation corporation corporation corporation corporation corporation corporation.	imited partnership a nercial registered of twing information to County County county ration /limited its current registered e county of venue is ds of the Department designation of the department registered of the De

City

State

PAGES - 01/07/04 CT System Online

31412 - 0 14-0 M

Zip

14

The name and the address of the reprovider and the county of venue qualified foreign business/nonprof follows:	of each other domestic	business/nonprofit o	orporation/limite	d partnershin and
Name Registered Office JerrDan Corporation, 1080 Hykes Ro		ercial Registered Of 7225	lice Provider	County
			\	
4. Check, and if appropriate complete	e, one of the following:			<u></u>
The plan of merger shall be effect	tive upon filing these .	Articles/Certificate of	Merger in the D	epartment of State.
The plan of merger shall be effec	tive on: August 6,			
N	Date		pur	
5. The manner in which the plan of me	erger was adopted by e	ach domestic corpor	ation/limited part	nership is as follows:
Name		Manner of Adorsi	on	
JernDan Corporation Adopted by a	ction of the board of dire	clors of the parent com	oration pursuant to	15 Pa.C.S. § (924(b)(3).
				
				<u>.</u>
6. Strike out this paragraph if no foreig	en corporation/limited	paelneethin is a nam	ni to the warner	
the plan was authorized, adopted or	approved, as the case.	may be, by the foreign	on husiness/name	rofit
corporation/limited partnership (or e the plan in accordance with the laws	of the jurisdiction in v	ness/nonpront corpo which it is incorporate	rutions/limited pr ed/organized	armerships) party to
		·····		<u>, </u>
7 Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following:			
× The plan of merger is set forth in fi	all in Exhibit A attache	d heroto and made a	part hereof.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 85 if any, of the plan of merger that am Incorporation/Certificate of Limited subsequent to the effective date of it. The full text of the plan of merger is partnership, the address of which is.	47(b) (relating to omis cend or constitute the o Parmership of the sur he plan are set forth in s on file at the principa	sion of certain provis perative provisions o viving corporation/lis full in Exhibit A ana	sions from filed p of the Articles of mited partnership ched bereto and	as in effect
Number and street	City	State	Zîp	County

PA823 - 01/07/04 CT System Online

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
-	9ch day of July
	2004
	LPIV Holdings, Inc.
	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	Signature Siyan J. Blankfield Executive Vice President
	Title
	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	Signature
	Signatus C
	Title
2	i i

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

THIS PLAN OF MERGER is made and effective as of July 9, 2004 for the purpose of governing the merger of LPIV Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and JemDan Corporation, a Pennsylvama corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent ("Subsidiary").

- 1. Effective as of 11:59 p.m., Central Time, on August 6, 2004 (the "Effective Time"), Subsidiary shall be merged with and into Parent. Parent shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and shall continue its corporate name (which shall be amended to "JerrDan Corporation") and existence under the laws of the State of Delaware. At the Effective Time, the separate corporate existence of Subsidiary shall cease.
- At the Effective Time, (a) the Certificate of Incorporation of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; and (b) the By-Laws of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 3. The directors and officers of Subsidiary at the Effective Time shall, from and after the Effective Time, continue as the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation until their successors have been duly elected and qualified, or until their prior death, resignation or removal.
- 4. The shares of common stock of Parent issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall not be affected in any manner by virtue of the Merger. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any holder of shares of common stock or preferred stock of Subsidiary (collectively, the "Subsidiary Stock"), each share of Subsidiary Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall no longer be issued or outstanding and shall automatically be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist, and each holder of a certificate representing any such shares shall cease to have any rights with respect thereto. No shares of any capital stock of Subsidiary or other consideration shall be issued in connection with such cancellation of Subsidiary Stock pursuant to the Merger.

[The remainder of this page is left blank.]

001.1654762.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0191